SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6198/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WA No. 384/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 340/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 621/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 256/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 509/2019 12-07-2019 604/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. in WA No. 2140/2018 12-07-2019 in WA No. 578/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 365/2019 12-07-2019 409/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. in WA No. 508/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 529/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 507/2019 12-07-2019 523/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. in WA No. 583/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 584/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 596/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 347/2019 12-07-2019 WA No. in in WA No. 325/2019 12-07-2019 617/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 520/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ANSAR SCHOOL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94738/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 29-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR Ms. Meena K. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

No further action under the impugned orders be taken.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 27461/2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)