

ITEM NO.16 + 61

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33544/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WA No. 635/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 545/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 471/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 963/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 636/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 557/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 477/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 461/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 1237/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 490/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 1236/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 672/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 392/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****MANAGER, PEACE PUBLIC SCHOOL, EZHOME & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.59503/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59505/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**Diary No(s). 32979/2023 (XI-A)**

(IA No.60824/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60828/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 35585/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.59287/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59290/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35299/2023**

IA No.61142/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61144/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**Diary No(s). 35825/2023 (XI-A)**

(IA No.62950/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62951/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 15-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
also on the Special Leave petitions.

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.3392-3406/2021

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR